

Alpern Rosenthal to Host Tax Forum on the Impact of the Upcoming Fiscal Cliff

/EINPresswire.com/ Alpern Rosenthal's <u>Tax</u> Services Group hosted a tax forum on Wednesday, December 5, 2012, on The Impact of the Upcoming Fiscal Cliff.

As Washington continues on in search of a solution to the looming "fiscal cliff"—the end-of-the-year deadline for bringing spending in line, under threat of massive across-the-board spending cuts that many fear could endanger the current weak recovery—Alpern Rosenthal brought together all of its ongoing analysis to one place. Nearly 90 participants attended the 3-hour seminar, which was held at the DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel Pittsburgh – Green Tree.

Stuart Hoffman, Senior Vice President and Chief Economist at The PNC Financial Services Group, was the featured speaker. He talked about the Economic Forecast for 2013. Several tax shareholders from Alpern Rosenthal also participated as speakers. The agenda was as follows:

2013 Economic Outlook

Stuart Hoffman - Senior Vice President and Chief Economist, The PNC Financial Services Group

Individual Related Tax Impacts

Joseph Cain, CPA - Tax Shareholder, Alpern Rosenthal Lawrence Sipos, CPA, JD - Tax Shareholder, Entrepreneurial Services Group Director, Alpern Rosenthal

Business Related Tax Impacts

Sean Brennan, CPA, MS - Tax Shareholder, Alpern Rosenthal Eugene Logan, CPA - Tax Shareholder, Alpern Rosenthal

International Compliance Update

Robert Brown, CPA, JD, MBA - Tax Shareholder, International Tax Group Director, Alpern Rosenthal

Estate/Gift Tax Update

Brooke Anderson, JD - Senior Tax Manager, Alpern Rosenthal

Headquartered in Pittsburgh, PA, Alpern Rosenthal is a Top 100 accounting firm in the United States. As a top CPA firm, our team of experts are committed to providing the highest quality audit and assurance, tax, business advisory and consulting services and building long-term partnerships with our clients. The professional and support staff, including more than 30 shareholders, provide innovative and customized solutions and have offices in Pittsburgh and Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and West Palm Beach and Fort Lauderdale, Florida.

Media Contact: Celeste Suchko 412-281-2501 http://www.alpern.com

Press Release Courtesy of Online PR Media: http://bit.ly/VDpSMM

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/127866518

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.